

Tender Notice For Provision/ Supply/ installation / commission & Testing of Apple MacBook Pro or equivalent and Apple iPad Pro or equivalent Tender No PRC/Admin/IPAD/2021

Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited (PRCL) invites proposals/bids (Technical and Financial) from companies / firms / Authorized agents / Sole distributors / Business Partners of Manufacturers who are registered with income tax & sales tax department and listed on Active Tax Payer List (ATL) of FBR for Provision/ Supply/ installation/ commission & Testing of Apple MacBook Pro or equivalent and Apple iPad Pro or equivalent. Interested bidders may participate with following details:

| I.T Equipment | Quantity/Description |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Apple MacBook Pro or equivalent | 01 |
| Apple iPad Proor equivalent | 09 |
| Bid Security | Rs.200,000/- in the shape of Pay Order/Demand Draft issued from a scheduled bank in favor of Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited, Karachi. |
| Last Date/time for Submission of Bids | 16-11-2021 at 11:00 am. Bids will be opened on same |
| and Bids Opening | day at 11:30 am. |
| Method of bidding | Single Stage two envelop |

- 1. This tender is for provisioning/supply, installation/ commissioning and testing of Apple MacBook Pro or equivalent and Apple iPad Pro or equivalentat PRCL and after verification of equipment vendor will deliver the same to PRCL Head Office Karachi.PRCL reserves the right to test/ inspect the equipment anywhere (at warehouse of supplier or at PRCL etc.) jointly with supplier team or independently through its technical team.
- 2. The detailed bidding documents can be obtained from Administration Department at 12th floor, PRC Towers, Karachi during office hours (9:30 am to 5:00 pm) for a cost of Rs. 1,000/- in the shape of Pay Order/Demand Draft issued from a scheduled bank in favor of Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited, Karachi.
- 3. This advertisement is also available on PPRA's website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and on PRCL's website at <u>www.pakre.org.pk</u>

(Arham Rahim) Head of Admin & HR

Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited

PRC Towers, 32-A, Lalazar Drive, M. T. Khan Road, Karachi. Phones: 021-99202908 to 14, Fax: 021-99202921-22, Email: <u>prcl@pakre.org.pk</u>Web: <u>www.pakre.org.pk</u>